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BEF(@RE THE GEORGIA ATHLETIC AND ENTERTAINNENT COMMISSION

| IN THE MATTER OF: )
: }
DAVID OBLAS, )
RESPONDENT ) Docket Mo, _300 7Dl
PUBLIC CONSENT ORDER

By qﬁgreement'of the Georgia Athletic and Entertainment Commission
(“Commissiion") and David Oblas, licensed mixed martial arts promoter in the State of
Georgia, (“E:?espondent"), the following disposition of this matter is entered into pursuant

to the provisions of 0.C.G.A. § 50-13-13 (a) (4), as amended.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1.

The Respondent is licensed to practice as a mixed martial arts promoter in the

State of Georgia and was so licensed at all times relevant to the matters set forth
hergin.

2.

The Respondent is alleged to have promoted “Kyle Maynard” on his website
(Www.undisputed romotions.com) for a mixed martial arts event at Wild Bill's on
Septemier 14, 2007 before Mr. Maynard was properly licensed by the Commission.
This was in violation of Commission Rule 85-1-.05(1)(h) anc Rule 85-1-.05(4)(a).

-

The Respondent admits to the above findings of fact and waives any further
findings;»of fact with respect to the above-styled matter.
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Resﬁ:)ondent's conduct constitutes sufficient grounds for the imposition of

restrictions@:- upon Respondent's license to act as a promoter of mixed martial arts in the

State of Géaorgia pursuant to O.C.G.A. Ch. 4B, T. 43, as amencled. Respondent hereby
waives anyﬁ further conclusions of law with respect to the above-styled matter.
" ORDER
The!Commission, having considered all the facts and circumstances of this case,
hereby ordii'ers, and Respondent hereby agrees, that the following restrictions shall be
imposed ur;on the Respondent's license to operate as a promater in a match, contest, or
exhibition r»f mixed martial arts in the State of Georgia:
o 1.
Res%aondent agrees to pay to the Commission a fine in the amount of $500.00.
Said fine sfnall be paid by cashiers check or money order made payable to the “Georgia
Athletic amii Entertainment Commission.” The fine shall be paid within sixty (60) days of
the effactive date of this Order. Failure to pay the fine by the s xtieth day shall be
grounds forf' additional disciplinary action including revocation of license.
o 2.
Thls Consent Order and the dissemination thereof will serve as a public reprimand
to Responcaent for his coﬁduct.
| ,
All reiéports, notices, and fines required under this Consent Order shall be
submitted t:) the Commission Executive Director at 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, Suite

814, West ”Tower, Allanta, GA 30334 or any subsequent address of record.
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4.
The ;”;Respondent shall advise the Commission of any chiange in Respondent's
residence a;indlor office address.
| 5.

Tli?le Respondent shall abide by all State and Federal iaws relating to drugs or
regulating ifhe practice of boxing in the State of Georgia, the Riles and Regulations of
the Commig%sion, and the terms of this Consent Order. If the Raspondent shall fail to
abide by séch laws, rules or terms, his license may be revoked. upon substantiation
thereof. |

' 6.
Appij*oval of this Consent Order by the Commission shall in no way be construed
as condoni;hg the Respondent's conduct and shall not be consirued as a waiver of any of
the lawful réghts possessed by the Commission. This Consent Order shall not become

effective un’itil approved by the Commission and docketed by the Commission Secretary.
. 7.

Resf;oondent acknowledges that he has read this Consent Order and that he
understanuis its contents. Respondent understands that he has the right to a hearing in
this matter,é_ﬁ and Respondent freely, knowingly and voluntarily waives such right by
entering intiéb this Consent Order. Respondent understands thet this Consent Order will
not becomé:a effectivle until approved by the Commission and docketed by the
Co'mmissios'l Secretary. Respondent further understands and agrees that the

Commissio;;n shall have the authority to review the investigative file and all relevant
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evidence m considering this Consant Order. Respondent further understands that this
Consent fj)rcler. once approved, shall constitute a public record that may be disseminated
asa disci:gg)iinary action of the bommission. if this Consent Order is not approved, it shail
not consti:iute an admission against interest in this proceeding, or prejudics the sbility of

the Comn?;issim to adjudicate this matter. Respondent consents to the terms and

sanctionsicontained hersin.

- L oy :
Approved, this "J( day of %{.gmrﬁm.f’ , 2007.

GEORGIA ATHLETIC AMD ENTERTAINMENT
COMMISSION

" L <

Commisasion Chaimean

(c;omwsis!ow SEAL)

ATTEST: QU ‘% %—~

KELLY F@RR !
Commission Secretary

iy
CONSENTEDR TO: & /]%", :

DAVID'OBLAS
Respondent

As to David Oblas:
Swarn o bind subseribed

- before nie this 4day
of Sigh - , 2007.

% ié ';%Y Pﬂgsucg' :

My commission expires:
L




